TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson		05/18/2004	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MySQL AB
Street Address:	Bangardsgatan 8
City:	Uppsala
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2804037	ALZATO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)347-9414

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-347-8700

Email: dlynch@wtplaw.com Correspondent Name: Dana O. Lynch, Esquire Address Line 1: Seven Saint Paul Street

Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

9536-4

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Dana O. Lynch, Esquire Seven Saint Paul Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dana O. Lynch, Esquire

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002893 FRAME: 0633**

Total Attachments: 1

source=ALZATOTMASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002893 FRAME: 0634

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson, a company organized under the laws of Sweden ("Assignor"), is the registered owner of the **ALZATO trademark** (**Registration No. 2,804,037**), which was registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2004 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, MySQL AB, a company organized under the laws of Sweden ("Assignee"), acquired the Mark pursuant to an asset transfer agreement dated on September 2, 2003;

WHEREAS, the purpose of this Assignment is to confirm and ratify Assignee's purchase of certain assets of Assignor, and to memorialize and effect the transfer of the Mark to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges the assignment and transfer to Assignee of all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration therefor, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused the execution of this Assignment effective as of September 2, 2003.

TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (PUBL)

Carl-Olof Blomgvist Sernior Vice President

and General Counsel

Gunilla Modén

Vice President

PUBLICUS MIXAR

Intellectual Property Rights

Mr Carl-Olof Blomqvist and

On this 18 day of May , 2004, before me appeared Ms Gunilla Modén, being duly authorized, who signed this Assignment on behalf of Telefonaktiebolaget LM

Ericsson.

NOTÁRY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: <u>Indefinite</u>

1555970

TRADEMARK REEL: 002893 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 07/16/2004